
South Carolina State University 
Summer 2002 Fact Sheet 

 Summary Statistics 
Enrollment Statistics University Wide 

2,186 
Students enrolled during Summer 2002 Term 

The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows: 

    
  University  Count Percentage 

Undergraduate  
        

1217 55.67% Student Level 

Graduate    
              

969 44.33% 

Full-time Students 
 

312 14.27% 

Part-time Students 
 

1874 85.73% 
 

Full-time Undergraduate 
Part-time Undergraduate 

 

189 
1028 

8.65% 
47.03% 

Student Status 
 

Full-time Graduate 
Part-time Graduate 

 

123 
846 

5.63% 
38.70% 

Residency South Carolina 
Residents 

Non-SC Residents 
1595 
591 

72.96% 
27.04% 

Race Black 
White 

Hispanic 
Asian 

American Indian 
Unknown 

1586 
583 

5 
1 
6 
5 

72.55% 
26.67% 

.23% 

.05% 

.27% 

.23% 
Sex Female 

Male 
1417 
769 

64.82% 
35.18% 

    
 Headcount       

Enrollment* 
Percentage of Enrollment 

University-Wide 2186 100% 
Applied Professional Sciences 368 16.83% 

Arts and Humanities 148 6.77% 
Business 181 8.28% 
Education 314 14.36% 

Engineering Technology & 
Sciences 

362 16.56% 

Undeclared Undergraduate:  89 
 Graduate:  724 

 Total: 813 

37.19% 

    
Full-time Equivalent 

Enrollment  (FTE) 
Student FTE** 

Enrollment 
Undergraduate Graduate 

University-Wide 996.58 608.68 Graduate:  387.90 
Masters:  360.24 
Doctoral:  27.66 

Applied Professional Sciences 91.49 56.33 35.16 
Arts and Humanities 204.46 173.13 31.33 

Business 81.20 81.20 0.00 
Education 199.80 33.72 166.08 

Engineering Technology & 
Sciences 

419.63 264.30 155.33 

*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment 
**Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment  
  Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 
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