South Carolina State University Summer 2002 Fact Sheet Summary Statistics Enrollment Statistics University Wide

2,186

Students enrolled during Summer 2002 Term
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows:

University		Count	Percentage
Student Level	Undergraduate	1217	55.67%
	Graduate	969	44.33%
Student Status	Full-time Students	312	14.27%
	Part-time Students	1874	85.73%
	Full-time Undergraduate Part-time Undergraduate	189 1028	8.65% 47.03%
	Full-time Graduate Part-time Graduate	123 846	5.63% 38.70%
Residency	South Carolina Residents Non-SC Residents	1595 591	72.96% 27.04%
Race	Black White Hispanic Asian American Indian Unknown	1586 583 5 1 6 5	72.55% 26.67% .23% .05% .27% .23%
Sex	Female Male	1417 769	64.82% 35.18%
	Headcount Enrollment*		Percentage of Enrollment
University-Wide	2186		100%
Applied Professional Sciences	368		16.83%
Arts and Humanities	148		
Arto ana mamamuco	148	3	6.77%
Business	148		6.77% 8.28%
		1	
Business	18	1	8.28%
Business Education Engineering Technology &	18	1 4 2 uate: 89 e: 724	8.28% 14.36%
Business Education Engineering Technology & Sciences	18' 314 362 Undergradi Graduat	1 4 2 uate: 89 e: 724	8.28% 14.36% 16.56%
Business Education Engineering Technology & Sciences Undeclared Full-time Equivalent	18' 314 362 Undergrad Graduat Total: Student FTE**	1 4 2 uate: 89 e: 724 813	8.28% 14.36% 16.56% 37.19%
Business Education Engineering Technology & Sciences Undeclared Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide	18' 314 362 Undergrad Graduat Total: Student FTE** Enrollment	1 4 2 uate: 89 e: 724 813 Undergraduate	8.28% 14.36% 16.56% 37.19% Graduate Graduate: 387.90 Masters: 360.24
Business Education Engineering Technology & Sciences Undeclared Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide	18' 314 362 Undergrad Graduat Total: Student FTE** Enrollment 996.58	1 4 2 uate: 89 e: 724 813 Undergraduate 608.68	8.28% 14.36% 16.56% 37.19% Graduate Graduate: 387.90 Masters: 360.24 Doctoral: 27.66
Business Education Engineering Technology & Sciences Undeclared Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide Applied Professional Sciences	18' 314 362 Undergrad Graduat Total: Student FTE** Enrollment 996.58	1 4 2 2 4 4 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4 4 4 2 2 4 4 4 2 4 2 4 4 2	8.28% 14.36% 16.56% 37.19% Graduate Graduate: 387.90 Masters: 360.24 Doctoral: 27.66 35.16
Business Education Engineering Technology & Sciences Undeclared Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide Applied Professional Sciences Arts and Humanities	18' 314 362 Undergrad Graduat Total: Student FTE** Enrollment 996.58 91.49 204.46	1 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	8.28% 14.36% 16.56% 37.19% Graduate Graduate: 387.90 Masters: 360.24 Doctoral: 27.66 35.16 31.33

^{*}Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment **Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%